
Vance County Inspectors 
Mike Ballinger 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
220 Read Road 
Warrenton, NC 27589 
252-430-4447 
mballinger@gfrforestry.com 

William Dryman 
Bernard & Dryman Consulting Forestry 
P.O. Box 344 
Timberlake, NC 27583 
336-364-9203 
wdryman@aol.com 

Eric Goodman 
Smurfit WestRock 
109 Venable Lane 
Clarksville, VA 23927 
540-968-3365 
eric.goodman@westrock.com 

David Halley 
True North Forest Management Services 
200 Morayshire Court 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
919-815-3468 
halleydave@aol.com 

Michael Harris 
Canfor Southern Pine 
307 Buckingham Drive 
Mebane, NC 27302 
336-213-2659 
mike.harris@canfor.com 

Robert Montague 
N.C. Forest Service 
911 Hillsboro Street 
Oxford, NC 27565 
919-693-3154 
rob.montague@ncagr.gov 

Clark Morton 
N.C. Forest Service 
3314 N.C. 86 South 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
984-332-0279 
clark.morton@ncagr.gov 

Michael Perry 
Forestry Services Inc., Arborland Realty, LLC. 
108 Tulliallan Lane 
Cary, NC 27511 
919-467-7011 
mikeperry@ncforester.com 

Philip Ramsey 
N.C. Forest Service 
3314 N.C. Hwy. 86 South 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
919-732-8105 
philip.ramsey@ncagr.gov 

Greg Ricks 
Louisiana Pacific Corp. 
1228 Mauldin Circle 
Wake Forest, NC 27587 
919-451-5442 
greg.ricks@lpcorp.com 



Vance County Inspectors 
Jennifer Roach 
N.C. Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
3678 Ben Mil Court 
Franklinton, NC 27525 
919-618-6889 
jennifer.roach@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Christopher Smith 
Hunt Forest Resources, LLC 
50 Carriden Drive 
Youngsville, NC 27596 
919-698-0295 
csmith@huntforestry.com 

James Stewart 
The Timber Company, LLC 
P.O. Box 668 
Louisburg, NC 27549 
919-608-7796 
chris@thetimberco.com 

Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

 

  

  


